English EOCEP Percent of Students Scoring "C" or Higher

School

Aynor High School

North Myrtle Beach High
Conway High School

Green Sea Floyds High School
Loris High Schoo

Myrtle Beach High

Socastee High School
Carolina Forest High School
St. James High School

HCS Early College High School
HCS Scholars Academy

Palmetto Academy for Learning
Motorsports

Secondary, Grades 9-12

Spring
2018

62
63.1
50.4
46.6
40.8
51.7
62.1
66.4

73
73.2

27.5

Spring
2019

67.3
67.3
58.6
58.6
56.2
59.6
70.1
66.6
77.3
83.2

27.5

Spring
2021

73.2
64.7
64.7
49.4
59
67.5
78.1
72.1
82.4
91.1

32.1

Spring
2022

71.8
71.5
65.2
61.2
60.7
68.3
69.2
67.8
77
80.9

37.1

Spring
2023

72.6
74.3
61.7
67.3
50.6
63
72.7
77
78.6
90.6
100

38.1

2022 to
2023
Change

0.8
2.8
-3.5
6.1
-10.1
-5.3
35
9.2
1.6
9.7

1.0



Algebra 1 EOCEP Percent of Students Scoring "C" or Higher

School

Aynor High School

North Myrtle Beach High
Conway High School

Green Sea Floyds High School
Loris High Schoo

Myrtle Beach High

Socastee High School
Carolina Forest High School
St. James High School

HCS Early College High School
HCS Scholars Academy

Palmetto Academy for Learning
Motorsports

Secondary, Grades 9-12

Spring
2018

74.3
71.6
67.8
68
50.7
60.7
73.8
78.6
79.2
92.8

32.5

Spring
2019

67.3
73.3
55.9
51.7
55
65.4
71.7
74
77.6
93.7

30

Spring
2021

60.7
59.5
51.3
35
42.2
49.1
67.5
75.9
69.7
68.9

22.9

Spring
2022

58.3
55
49.4
62.5
46.4
53
65.2
65
66.9
64

21.7

Spring
2023

65.1
58.1
48
51.9
36.6
48.8
46.8
67
75.9
77.9
100

46.2

2022 to
2023
Change

6.8
3.1
-1.4
-10.6
-9.8
-4.2
-18.4
2.0
9.0
13.9

24.5



Biology EOCEP Percent of Students Scoring "C" or Higher

School

Aynor High School

North Myrtle Beach High
Conway High School

Green Sea Floyds High School
Loris High Schoo

Myrtle Beach High

Socastee High School
Carolina Forest High School
St. James High School

HCS Early College High School
HCS Scholars Academy

Palmetto Academy for Learning
Motorsports

Secondary, Grades 9-12

Spring
2018

73.5
71.3
55.1
56.8
524
59.9
71.1
71.7
83.5
92.8

26.2

Spring
2019

66
72.8
46.2
53.9

58
61.2
67.5
70.3
76.3
94.7

25

Spring
2021

68.3
63.8
49.8
38
49.1
59.8
67.6
67.4
71.1
87.8

18.8

Spring
2022

58.7
52.3
51.1
36
52.5
57.4
59.6
64.6
70
70.5

26.8

Spring
2023

44.9
58.9
40.1
30.1
37.8
37.5
52.9
57.4
69.4
76.5
100

40

2022 to
2023
Change

-13.8
6.6
-11.0
-5.9
-14.7
-19.9
-6.7
-7.2
-0.6
6.0

13.2



