## **English EOCEP Percent of Students Scoring "C" or Higher**

### **Secondary, Grades 9-12**

School	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	2022 to 2023 Change
Aynor High School	62	67.3	73.2	71.8	72.6	0.8
North Myrtle Beach High	63.1	67.3	64.7	71.5	74.3	2.8
Conway High School	50.4	58.6	64.7	65.2	61.7	-3.5
Green Sea Floyds High School	46.6	58.6	49.4	61.2	67.3	6.1
Loris High School	40.8	56.2	59	60.7	50.6	-10.1
Myrtle Beach High	51.7	59.6	67.5	68.3	63	-5.3
Socastee High School	62.1	70.1	78.1	69.2	72.7	3.5
Carolina Forest High School	66.4	66.6	72.1	67.8	77	9.2
St. James High School	73	77.3	82.4	77	78.6	1.6
HCS Early College High School	73.2	83.2	91.1	80.9	90.6	9.7
HCS Scholars Academy					100	
Palmetto Academy for Learning Motorsports	27.5	27.5	32.1	37.1	38.1	1.0

# Algebra 1 EOCEP Percent of Students Scoring "C" or Higher

### **Secondary, Grades 9-12**

School	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	2022 to 2023 Change
Aynor High School	74.3	67.3	60.7	58.3	65.1	6.8
North Myrtle Beach High	71.6	73.3	59.5	55	58.1	3.1
Conway High School	67.8	55.9	51.3	49.4	48	-1.4
Green Sea Floyds High School	68	51.7	35	62.5	51.9	-10.6
Loris High School	50.7	55	42.2	46.4	36.6	-9.8
Myrtle Beach High	60.7	65.4	49.1	53	48.8	-4.2
Socastee High School	73.8	71.7	67.5	65.2	46.8	-18.4
Carolina Forest High School	78.6	74	75.9	65	67	2.0
St. James High School	79.2	77.6	69.7	66.9	75.9	9.0
HCS Early College High School	92.8	93.7	68.9	64	77.9	13.9
HCS Scholars Academy					100	
Palmetto Academy for Learning Motorsports	32.5	30	22.9	21.7	46.2	24.5

# **Biology EOCEP Percent of Students Scoring "C" or Higher**

### Secondary, Grades 9-12

School	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	2022 to 2023 Change
Aynor High School	73.5	66	68.3	58.7	44.9	-13.8
North Myrtle Beach High	71.3	72.8	63.8	52.3	58.9	6.6
Conway High School	55.1	46.2	49.8	51.1	40.1	-11.0
Green Sea Floyds High School	56.8	53.9	38	36	30.1	-5.9
Loris High School	52.4	58	49.1	52.5	37.8	-14.7
Myrtle Beach High	59.9	61.2	59.8	57.4	37.5	-19.9
Socastee High School	71.1	67.5	67.6	59.6	52.9	-6.7
Carolina Forest High School	71.7	70.3	67.4	64.6	57.4	-7.2
St. James High School	83.5	76.3	71.1	70	69.4	-0.6
HCS Early College High School	92.8	94.7	87.8	70.5	76.5	6.0
HCS Scholars Academy					100	
Palmetto Academy for Learning Motorsports	26.2	25	18.8	26.8	40	13.2